 4D756C7469576174636820496E737472756374696F6E204D616E75616C
(MultiWatch Instruction Manual)
Getting Started:
When you are done swooning over the
awesomeness you see before you, remove the four
Phillips head (Crosshead) bolts.  The circuit board
is removed by turning over the case, if it does not
come out right away, give the case a light tap on a

Internet.
Decimal:
This is the standard numbering system we
use in everyday life, 0-9.  The numbers on the
display will look like the following:
Octal:
This number base is very close to
Decimal, however, instead of counting from 0-9
and then adding one to the tens place, it counts
from 0-7 and then adds one to the tens place.  As
an example, below is a quick arithmetic way to
convert 17 decimal into octal:
17 – 8 = 9 ones remain + 1 tens
9 – 8 = 1 ones remain + 2 tens
17 decimal is equal to 21 octal.
There may be easier ways to convert this, each
person is different.  Octal uses the same number
displays as Decimal, without the numbers 8 and 9.
Hexadecimal:
This number base uses the number 0-9 and
A-F to count ultimately from 0 to 15 (using one
digit as opposed to two) then adding 1 to the tens
place.  The digit displays above, in addition to the
ones below, are used to convey the time:
As an example, below is a quick arithmetic way
to convert 45 Decimal to Hexadecimal:
45 – 16 = 29 ones remain + 1 tens
29 – 16 = 13 ones remain + 2 tens
13 Decimal in Hexadecimal is D + 2 tens.
45 Decimal is equal to 2D Hexadecimal.
Binary:
This is most likely the hardest base to get
the hang of.  Each digit of the display has 4
vertical segments (and three horizontal that are
not used in binary), the top row of them spanning
all four digits is the hours while the bottom row
spanning all four digits is the minutes.  The best
way to describe binary is that it increments from
right to left starting at one and doubling every
time.  The far right place is worth 1, one left of
that is worth 2, one left of that is worth 4, and so
on.  If a segment is lit, that places worth is added
to the total for that line.  Let's do a few examples:
                                  The time is 18:49
                                  The time is 7:14
                                  The time is 00:00 (midnight)
If more assistance is needed, please contact your
local web browser.
Water:
The MultiWatch is water resistant, but it is
not recommended to take it under more than a
few feet of water (the shower should be OK).  If
water does happen to get inside, immediately
remove the cover and the circuit board, remove
the battery, and dry with a towel.  After letting it
dry out for a few hours, insert the battery and see
if it turns on again.  If you are still having issues
please contact KBEmbedded support.
7-Segment images copyright wikimedia creative commons, modified for use here.  All other images are copyright KBEmbedded 2009
Specifications:
• Dimensions: 1.4” x 1.8” x .51”
• Battery: CR2450 Coin Cell, years of battery life (depending on usage)
• Hand assembled, tested, and numbered; limited edition of 200 are available at this time
• Guaranteed to be free from defects
• Most parts are user replaceable
• 2mm Acrylic top
• #4-40 3/8” bolts
• 19mm Watch lug size
Disclaimer: The MultiWatch has sharp edges and corners that may cause injury; exercise caution when